



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 621**

February 3, 1998 - Offered by Representative SCHAFER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 6, line 11: delete "Subject to par. (d), supervise" and substitute
3 "Supervise".

4 **2.** Page 6, line 13: delete "platform," and substitute "platform or".

5 **3.** Page 6, line 14: delete "or on the lap of a trusted adult,".

6 **4.** Page 6, line 16: delete "Subject to par. (d), bar" and substitute "Bar".

7 **5.** Page 6, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22.

8 **6.** Page 6, line 23: delete "4." and substitute "1m.".

9 **7.** Page 6, line 24: delete "5. Any person" and substitute "2m. The parents of
10 the child, the guardian or legal custodian of the child or, if no parent, guardian or
11 legal custodian is available or the legal custodian is an agency, one individual".

12 **8.** Page 6, line 25: after that line insert:

